|  | 02-12-2                               |                            |  |
|--|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Form <b>PTO-1595</b><br>(Rev. 03/01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | 102016                                |                            | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark |
| Tab settings 😅 😅 🗮 🔻   | <u> </u>                              |                            | <u> </u>   |
| ······································                                     | f Patents and Trademarks: F           |                            | d original documents or copy thereof.                |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   |                                       |                            | ss of receiving party(ies)<br>national_GLUV_Corporat |
| George T. Tepley   | 25-02                                 |                            |  |
| 1-   | • •                                   | Internal Address:          | : <u>Suite 405 Krystal Bu</u>                        |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a                               | ittached? Yes No                      | <u></u>                    |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                                       |                            |  |
| X Assignment   | Merger                                | <b>_</b>                   | • • • • •  |
| Security Agreement   | Change of Name                        | Street Address:            | One Union Square                                     |
| <br>Other  | -                                     |                            |  |
|  |                                       | City <sup>.</sup> Chattand | oogaState:TN_Zip:_37402                              |
| Execution Date: 12/1/01  |                                       | •                          |  |
|  |                                       | Additional name(s) &       | address(es) attached? Yes                            |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent r                                       |                                       | ation the execution        | data of the application is:                          |
| If this document is being filed tog<br>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/    | 1                                     |                            |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(S) 237   | /142,309                              | D. Fatent No.(3)           |  |
|  | Additional numbers atta               | iched?                     |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to wh   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                            | pplications and patents involve                      |
| concerning document should be r  | mailed:                               |                            |  |
| Name:Stephen J. Stark  |                                       |                            | ₹ 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>                               |
| Internal Address: Miller & Ma  | artin LLP                             | X Enclosed                 |  |
| Suite 1000 Volunteer Bu  |                                       | Authorized to              | be charged to deposit accour                         |
|  |                                       |                            |  |
|  |                                       | 8. Deposit account         | number:  |
| Street Address: <u>832</u> Georgia   | Avenue                                |                            |  |
|  |                                       |                            |  |
| City: <u>Chattanoog</u> State: <u>TN</u> Zi                                | p: 37402-2289                         |                            |  |
|  | DO NOT USE                            |                            |  |
| 9. Signature.  |                                       | THIS SPACE                 | ····   |
|  |                                       | 11/                        | /  |
|  |                                       | HI Da                      | 12/12/01   |
| Stephen J. Stark<br>Name of Person Signing                                 | (                                     | Signattyre                 | Date   |
| • •  | nber of pages including cove          |                            | documents:   |
|  | ocuments to be recorded with          |                            | nation to:   |
| 40.00 0P   | Washington                            |                            |  |
|  |                                       |                            |  |
|  |                                       |                            | PATENT   |
|  |                                       | REE                        | EL: 012564 FRAM                                      |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, George T. Tepley having a residence at 7720 Scrape Shin Trail, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421 have invented certain new and useful improvements in GOLF GLOVE for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of The United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as

## GOLF GLOVE

Serial No. <u>29/142,389</u> Filing Date <u>May 24, 2001</u> and.

WHEREAS, International GLUV Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee and having a place of business at Suite 405 Krystal Building, One Union Square, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said George T. Tepley have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said International GLUV Corporation its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent both foreign and domestic which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said International GLUV Corporation for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my said application.

Upon said consideration, I convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\926134\1

PATENT REEL: 012564 FRAME: 0152 grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year below written in the presence of the subscribing witnesses.

George T. Tepley

Withess

State of Tennessee )

County of Hamilton )

on this / day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared George T. Tepley to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Publi

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: December 4,2001

**RECORDED: 01/25/2002**